

Long Island Power Authority Shoreham Nuclear Power Station P.O. Box 628 North Country Road Wading River, N.Y. 11792

May 15, 1995

LSNRC-2192

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

> Amendment No. 7 Terminating Indemnity Agreement No. B-87 Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1 Docket No. 50-322

Ref. (1) NRC Letter dated May 3, 1995 from C.L. Pittiglio to F. Petschauer; Subject: Amendment No. 7 Terminating Indemnity Agreement No. B-87 for the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference 1 transmitted Amendment No. 7 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-87 for LIPA's concurrence. Enclosed are both copies of Amendment No. 7 signed by LIPA's President of the Shoreham Decommissioning Project, Mr. Carl V. Giacomazzo.

We are returning both copies because the effective date was left blank. Please add the effective date and return one original to us. In order to expedite matters, please return the dated original using overnight mail (LIPA's Federal Express Account Number is: 1564-2297-5).

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Frederick Petschauer Resident Manager

- CC:
- L. Bell C. L. Pittiglio R. L. Nimitz T. T. Martin

9505240257 950515 PDR ADDCK 05000322



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-322

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-87 AMENDMENT NO. 7

Effective , 1995, Indemnity Agreement No. B-87, between Long Island Power Authority and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated May 19, 1982, as amended, is hereby terminated.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Scott F. Newberry, Director License Renewal and Environmental Review Project Directorate Associate Directorate for Advanced Reactors and License Renewal Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted _____, 1995

By Long Island Power Autho

Carl V. Giacomazzo President of the Shoreham Decommissioning Project



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-322

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-87 AMENDMENT NO. 7

Effective , 1995, Indemnity Agreement No. B-87, between Long Island Power Authority and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated May 19, 1982, as amended, is hereby terminated.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Scott F. Newberry, Director License Renewal and Environmental Review Project Directorate Associate Directorate for Advanced Reactors and License Renewal Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted May 12 , 1995

Dud By Long Island Power Auth

Carl V. Giacomazzo President of the Shoreham Decommissioning Project